

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
20352 of 2024**

=====

MANISHABEN GANESHBHAI TANDEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SHAILESH R THAKORE(9310) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 16/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Shailesh R. Thakore for the applicant and learned APP for the respondent – State.
2. Considering the averments made in the application as well as submissions made at the bar, matter requires consideration.
3. Issue **Rule**, returnable on **12.12.2024**. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for the respondent – State.
4. Interim relief in terms of para 8(C) is granted till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT